

Stockholm 3 April 2013

PRESSRELEASE

Intrum Justitia AB (publ) Corporate identity no.:556607-7581

Intrum Justitia may be required to disclose the information provided herein pursuant to the Swedish Securities Markets Act and/or the Swedish Financial Instruments Trading Act. The information was provided for public release on Wednesday April 3, 2013 at 12:00 a.m. CET.

Intrum Justitia publishes its Annual Report 2012 on the corporate website

As of today, Wednesday April 3, the Swedish and English version of Intrum Justitia AB's Annual Report 2012 is available on the corporate website www.intrum.com.

The Swedish and English printed version of the Annual Report 2012 will be available from mid of April and can be ordered on www.intrum.com or by e-mail ir@intrum.com.

For further information, please contact:

Annika Billberg, IR & Communications Director

Tel: + 46 8 546 102 03 Mobile: + 46 702 67 97 91 E-mail: a.billberg@intrum.com